

भाकृअनुप - केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोड, केरल - 671 124 भारत

ICAR - Central Plantation Crops Research Institute

Kasaragod - 671 124, Kerala, India

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Institution)

Phone (Off) : 04994 - 232333 Fax : 04994 - 232322 EPABX : 04994 - 232893 - 95

04994 - 232090 04994 - 232996



E-mail :director.cperi@icar.gov.in

directoreperi@gmail.com

chowdappa.p@icar.gov.in Website: http://www.cpcri.gov.in

Dated: 14.09.2017

F.No.17(1)RIB(2)/2006-Estt.(Vol. XVII)

REGISTERED

Shri Naveen Kumar S/o Late B. Raman Muchilot Nilayam Ballimogaru KASARAGOD

Sub: Right to Information Act, 2005 - Information furnishing of -reg.

Ref. Your RTI application dated 29.8.2017

Sir,

With reference to your RTI application dated 29.08.2017, the following information are furnished:

Query No.	Information furnished
1.	We are not in a position to provide third party information (u/s 8(1)(j) of RTI Act 2005). However, it is for your information that a total of 14 applications were received during the period from 23.8.2008 to 31.3.2017.
2.	Application for compassionate appointment would be considered by the Committee, subject to availability of vacancy under compassionate appointment quota. Your application was considered by the committee on 27.11.2012 and the applicants who were found most indigent were appointed under compassionate quota. Since your application was not disposed off by the committee, you were not intimated. Your application will be considered by the committee as per rules, subject to availability of vacancy under compassionate quota, in the next meeting.
3.	Based on the guidelines issued by Govt. of India OM No. 14014/6/94-Estt.(D) dated 9.10.1998.
4.	Committee considered the applications based on the guidelines issued by Govt. of India OM No. 14014/6/94-Estt.(D) dated 9.10.1998.
5.	Please see the reply at item No.2
6.	Committee considered the applications based on the guidelines issued by Govt. of India OM No. 14014/6/94-Estt.(D) dated 9.10.1998.

This disposes off your request under the provisions of Right to Information Act-2005. In case you desire to file an appeal on this issue the same may be addressed to the Director, CPCRI, P.O. Kudlu, Kasaragod – 671 124, Kerala.

Receipt of the letter may please be acknowledged.

Yours-faithfully,

(JOHN GEORGE) Chief Technical Officer & Public Information Officer I/c